Contract Change Order Form

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERNO.__1
Date 1/25/2024

D. H. Slater & Son Inc. You are hereby directed to make the herein-described changes from the plans and
specifications, or do the following described work in accordance with applicable provisions of the Contract
Documents. Work described herein shall include furnishing of all materials, equipment, labor and services
necessary for its completion.

This Change Order constitutes a full accord and satisfaction as to claims for all additional costs and extensions
of the contract time relating to the portion of the work described under the term "Item." The execution of this
Change Order is a waiver of any rights or claims by the Contractor to any additional compensation for the "Iltem"
work or extensions of the contract time for that work.

ITEM: PCO #1.0 — Change min. height of temporary fencing from 8’ to 6’ and delete requirement for privacy

screening fabric on fencing. DEDUCT $4,903.20

PCO #2.0 -- Add griddle thermostat to kitchen equipment griddle. ADD $817.06

PCO #3.0 -- Removal and disposal of transite (ACM) pipe discovered during demolition of existing
foundation. ADD $3,328.22

The above changes result in the following adjustments to the Contract Price: Add/Deduct $ -757.92

Contract Time is increased/decreased/unchanged _ 0 calendar days by this Change Order.

I, the undersigned Contractor, SUBMITTED BY:

have given careful consideration SQ S

to the change proposed and hereby '_Eﬁﬁ'
agree to do the work above specified ARCHITECT

and will accept as full payment

therefore the prices shown above. RECOMMENDED FOR APPROVAL:

= By /7‘%/"/;’/’%3
By 2 PROJECT MANAGER

CONTRACTOR
By_Project Manager Date Z/ 7/ 202y

Title

Date_1/25/2024

APPROVED BY:

COUNTY APPROVAL:

O /Amg'\

CHIEF ADMINISTRATOR

Date Date T KQ/LA“ d

Page 1 of 2



CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NO. _1
PROJECT: TEHAMA COUNTY REENTRY FACILITY
Date: 1/25/2024

The Contract is changed as follows:

PCO# | CORH# DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
Requested by: County - Change min. height of temporary
fencing from 8’ to 6’ and delete requirement for privacy
1.0 | RFCP 1.0 | screening fabric on fencing. DEDUCT -$4,903.20
Reason: Reduce cost and increase project visibility by nearby law
enforcement personnel.
Requested by: County - Add griddle thermostat to kitchen
2.0 | RFCP2.0 [ equipmentgriddle. ADD $817.06
Reason: Improve kitchen equipment productivity
Requested by: County - Removal and disposal of transite (ACM)
3.0 pipe discovered during demolition of existing foundation. ADD $3,328.22
Reason: Unforeseen site conditions.
TOTAL CHANGE ORDER NO. _1__ DEDUCT -$757.92
The original Contract Sum $20,666,700.00
Net Change by previously authorized Change Orders S0
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order $20,666,700.00
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of -$757.92
The New Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $20,665,942.08

The Contract Time will be extended

(-0-) Calendar days

Page 2 of 2




